IN THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DECISION OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

ON THE CASE OF CHALLENGING THE DECISION N 163-A OF THE CENTRAL ELECTION COMMISSION DATED 9 APRIL 2017 ON SUMMARIZATION OF THE RESULTS OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS OF 2 APRIL 2017 ON THE BASIS OF THE APPLICATION OF "CONGRESS-ANC" ALLIANCE

Rapporteur A. Petrosyan

Proceeding from the results of consideration of the case and ruled by Article 100, Point 3.1, Article 101, Part 1, Point 9, Article 102, Part 1 and 4 of the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia (with the amendments of 2005), Articles, 63, 64 and 74 of the RA Law on Constitutional Court, the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Armenia **HOLDS**:

- 1. To leave in force the Decision N 163-A of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Armenia dated 9 April 2017 on "Summarization of the Results of the Elections of the National Assembly of the Republic of Armenia on 2 April 2017".
- 2. Pursuant to Article 102, Part 2 of the Constitution of the RA (with the amendments of 2005) this Decision is final and enters into force from the moment of the announcement.

28 April 2017 DCC-1364